

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 96/2020

JITENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 46902/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL )

Date : 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Shenker, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Singh Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu M. Velpalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice which is accepted by learned counsel for the  
State.

Reply be filed incorporating the jail conduct of the  
petitioner.

List in the re-opening miscellaneous week of July, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER