

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 96/2020

JITENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
IA No. 46902/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Shenker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harmeet Singh Rupra, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
Mr. Baijnath Patel, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 46902/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL

On hearing learned counsel for parties and taking into consideration the period already undergone and that the appeal is not likely to be taken up for hearing immediately, we grant bail to the appellant on terms and conditions to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

Apart from any other condition, the appellant will report to the local police station on the first Monday of every month in the forenoon.

The application stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)